For the purposes of Schedule 2 of the AIM Rules issued by the London Stock Exchange, we are
responsible for this report as part of the Admission Document and declare that we have taken all
reasonable care to ensure that the information contained in this report is, to the best of our
knowledge, in accordance with the facts and contains no omission likely to affect its import. This
declaration is included in the Admission Document in compliance with guidance issued by the
London Stock Exchange.

Yours faithfully

PKF (UK) LLP

55

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL INFORMATION ON THE
ENLARGED GROUP

Set out below is an unaudited pro forma statement of net assets of the Enlarged Group which has been
prepared to illustrate the effect the acquisition of Photonstar LED Limited (“PhotonStar”) might have
had on the net assets of Enfis Group Plc as if it had taken place at 30 June 2010.

The pro forma statement of net assets has been prepared for illustrative purposes only. Because of its
nature, the pro forma financial information addresses a hypothetical situation and, therefore, does not
represent the Enlarged Group’s actual financial position.

Pro forma net assets
Enfis PhotonStar Adjustments Pro forma

Note 1 Note 2 Note 3-5
£000 £000 £000 £000

ASSETS
Non current assets
Intangible assets 390 415 4,548 5,353
Property, plant & equipment 108 53 — 161

498 468 4,548 5,514
Current assets
Inventories 267 173 — 440
Trade and other receivables 171 414 — 585
Corporation tax receivable 195 48 — 243
Cash and cash equivalents 492 21 1,749 2,262

1,125 656 1,749 3,530

TOTAL ASSETS 1,623 1,124 6,297 9,044

Enfis PhotonStar Adjustments Pro forma
Note 1 Note 2 Notes 3-5

£000 £000 £000 £000

LIABILITIES
Non-current liabilities
Borrowings 13 — — 13
Provisions — — — —

13 — — 13
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 398 772 (83) 1,090
Borrowings 30 — — 30
Provisions 136 2 — 138

564 774 (83) 1,258

TOTAL LIABILITIES 577 774 (83) 1,271

NET ASSETS 1,046 350 6,380 7,773

56

Notes

1. The figures in respect of the Enfis have been extracted without material adjustment from the historical interim financial
information for the six months ended 30 June 2010 which has been incorporated by reference as set out in Part III of this document.

2. The figures in respect of the PhotonStar have been extracted without material adjustment from the historical financial
information for the year ended 31 March 2010 as set out in Part IV of this document.

3. Intangible assets arising on the acquisition of PhotonStar

[…]

The Act abolished the requirement for a company to have an authorised share capital and
therefore any references to “authorised share capital” have been removed in the
New Articles.

Extraordinary resolutions

The concept of extraordinary resolutions has been abolished by the Act and therefore any
reference has been changed to special resolutions in the New Articles.

Written resolutions

Public companies can no longer pass members’ written resolutions so any reference to such
resolutions has been removed in the New Articles.

Special Business

The definition of “special business” at a general meeting has been removed in the New
Articles as the Act requires companies to state the general nature of all business to be dealt
with at the meeting.

5. Directors’ and other interests

5.1 As at 29 November 2010 (being the latest practicable date prior to the publication of this
document) and immediately following Admission, the interests of the Directors and the Proposed
Directors in the issued share capital of the Company are, and will be, as follows:

As at the date of Following the Placing
this document and Admission

Number of Percentage of Number of Percentage of
Ordinary issued share Ordinary issued share

Name Shares capital (%) Shares capital (%)

Drew Nelson 944,274 6.2 1,444,274 1.67
Ceri Jones — — 500,000 0.58
Ron Jones 45,000 0.3 245,000 0.28
Dr John Thynne 5,268 — 65,268 0.08
Simon Gibson 18,000 0.1 18,000 0.02
Gareth Jones 37,794 0.2 37,794 0.04
Giles Davies — — — —
James McKenzie* — — 14,143,463 16.37
Majd Zoorob — — 10,626,389 12.30

* excludes shareholding of his wife, Caroline McKenzie

In addition, the Directors and the Proposed Directors hold options over Ordinary Shares as
detailed in paragraphs 3.7 and 3.9 above.

25.3 (a) &
(c)
(ii) (a) &
(b)

67

5.2 During the 5 years immediately prior to the date of this document, the Directors and Proposed
Directors have held or currently hold the following directorships (other than in members of the
Enlarged Group):

Past directorships/partnerships
Director Current directorships/partnerships in the last five years

Comtec (Europe) Limited
Leema Electro Acoustics Limited
Stockval Holdings Limited